Material compatible with the Food Sanitation Act
F 	Rated voltage
JIS symbol
Individual specifications
*1: The model numbers above show the basic port size (Rc). Refer to How to order for other combinations.
*2: The voltage fluctuation range must be within ±10% of the rated voltage. If the pressure difference is more than 0.7MPa, it should be within -5%  to +10%.
Item Connection
Bore size

*1: �"S" is  at tached only when the coi l
housing [D] is "4A".
How to order
B 	Thread
C 	Body/sealant combination
SPK11 N 4AA S AC100VFP2
Model No.
A 	Port size
15 Code Description
A  Port size
15 1/2
20 3/4
25 1
B  Thread
A Rc
C  Body/sealant combination
Body Seal
N Stainless steel PTFE
D  Coil housing
4A Lead wire
4M Terminal box
4 N Terminal box with lamp
E  Surge suppressor
Blank Without surge suppressor
S    *1 Surge suppressor included
F  Rated voltage
AC100V 100 VAC 50/60 Hz, 110 VAC 60 Hz
AC200V 200 VAC 50/60 Hz and 220 VAC 60 Hz
D 	Coil housing
General Purpose Valves
Catalog No. CB-03-1SA
Common specifications
*1: �Value at pneumatic pressure 0.05 to 1.0MPa. When used at a pressure less than 0.05 MPa, the sealant may be
unstable. Contact CKD in this case.
*2: Limited to vertical orientation when used at a pressure less than 0.05 MPa.
Item SPK11
Working fluid Steam